Nortel  Page 1 of 19
Product Bulletin
Bulletin Number:  P-2005-0195-Global-REV1
Date:    12 September, 2005
This bulletin replaces P-2005-0195-Global from June 17, 2005.
Introducing the Nortel IP Color, Touch Screen 2007 Phone
Introduction
Nortel* is pleased to announce the introduction of the IP Phone 2007, bringing a new realm

Nortel  Page 17 of 19
Ordering Guidelines and Procedures
Merchandise orders for the IP Phone 2007 are being accepted now with shipments
commencing as of June 17th, 2005.
IP Phone 2007 ordering information is shown below. IP Phone 2007 does not include a
universal power supply to support local powering. This power supply is unique to the IP
Phone 2007, and cannot be used on other IP Phones and must be ordered separately if
local powering is desired. Note that the power supply used for IP Phone 2004 is not
supported as it does not provide for the power required to support the LCD of the IP Phone
2007.
PEC  Description
NTDU96AB70  IP Phone 2007 Color Display Phone with Touch screen (charcoal with bezel)
 – global power adapter must be ordered separately, if desired
 Power Adapter and Power Cords
N0023000  Global power adapter (for local power). Requires purchase of local power
 cord (see below for options)
NTTK14AB  Cord 9.9 FT, NA Power, NEMA, 125Vac 13ª - North America, Middle East,
 Taiwan, Indonesia, Philippines, Korea, Thailand, Vietnam, Japan
NTTK15AA  Cord 8 FT, ANZ Power AS-3, 240Vac 10A - Australia, New Zealand, PRC
NTTK16AB  Option 11C Standard European Power Cord 250Vac - Other EMEA, Kenya
NTTK17AB  Option 11C Swiss Power Cord, 9.9Ft 125Vac – Switzerland
NTTK18AB  Option 11C UK Power Cord 240Vac - Hong Kong, Ireland, UK, Singapore,
 Malaysia, India, Bangladesh, Pakistan, Brunei, Sri Lanka
NTTK22AB  Option 11C Denmark Power Cord Kit, 9.9FT 125Vac - Denmark
 Accessories
N0023003  IP Phone 2007 Stylus (for sparing)
Nortel  Page 18 of 19
Training